
PCB terminal blocks and 
PCB connectors
Edition 2 / 20

8



8

2

5

7

4

1

3

6

Sensor/actuator cabling 
and connectors
• Sensor/actuator cabling
• Cables and lines
• Connectors

Terminal blocks
• Terminal blocks

Interface technology and switching 
devices
• Electronic switching devices and motor 

control
• Measurement and control technology
• Monitoring
• Relay modules
• System cabling for controllers

Charging technology for 
electromobility
• Charging technology for electromobility

Marking systems, tools, 
and mounting material
• Marking and labeling
• Tools
• Installation and mounting material

 Automation
• PLCnext Technology
• Industrial cloud computing
• Software
• PLCs and I/O systems
• Functional safety
• Industrial communication technology
• HMIs and industrial PCs
• Lighting and signaling

Surge protection, power supplies, 
and device circuit breakers
• Surge protection and interference 

suppression fi lters
• Power supplies and UPS
• Protective devices

PCB terminal blocks 
and PCB connectors
Use our E-paper for quick product selection.

 Web code: #1517

Get the latest information on all the new products 
directly in the product area of our website:

phoenixcontact.net/products

Also discover the Phoenix Contact catalog app 
interactively on your tablet.

Find out more 
with the web code
For detailed information, use the web codes provided in this 
brochure. Simply enter # and the four-digit number in the search 
fi eld on our website.

 Web code: #1234 (example)

Or use the direct link:
phoenixcontact.net/webcode/#1234

http://www.phoenixcontact.net/webcode/#1517
http://www.phoenixcontact.net/products
https://itunes.apple.com/app/id426916389
https://play.google.com/store/apps/details?id=de.innomos.pxc.catalog


Table of contents

PCB terminal blocks

– For conductor cross sections from 0.14 mm2 (AWG 26) to 95 mm2 
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PCB terminal blocks

Conductor cross section up to 0.5 mm2 (AWG 20)

Screw connection with tension sleeve 6

Push-in spring connection 6

IDC insulation displacement connection 14

Conductor cross section up to 1.5 mm2 (AWG 16)

Screw connection with wire protector 15

Screw connection with tension sleeve 16

Push-in spring connection 37

Spring-cage connection 67

Conductor cross section up to 2.5 mm2 (AWG 14)

Screw connection with wire protector 73

Screw connection with tension sleeve 74

Front screw connection 92

Lever Push-in spring connection 95

Spring-cage connection 102

Conductor cross section up to 4 mm2 (AWG 12)

Screw connection with wire protector 104

Screw connection with tension sleeve 106

Conductor cross section up to 6 mm2 (AWG 10)

Screw connection with tension sleeve 107

Front connection 112

Push-in spring connection 113

Lever Push-in connection 116

Spring-cage connection 119

Conductor cross section up to 16 mm2 (AWG 6)

Screw connection with tension sleeve 120

Push-in spring connection 122

Lever Push-in connection 125

Spring-cage connection 126

Conductor cross section up to 35 mm2 (AWG 2)

Screw connection with tension sleeve 128

Conductor cross section up to 50 mm2 (AWG 2/0)

Screw connection with tension sleeve 130

Nominal cross section up to 95 mm2 (3/0)

Screw connection with tension sleeve 132



PCB terminal blocks

Conductor cross section up to 0.5 mm2 (AWG 20)

Conductor cross section up to 0.5 mm² (AWG 20)
Conductor cross section up to 0.5 mm² (AWG 20)

Conductor cross section up to 0.5 mm² (AWG 20)

Ordering data
No. of 

pos.

Type Order No. Pcs./

Pkt.

Width

w [mm]

2 MPT 0,5/ 2-2,54 1725656 250 5.54

3 MPT 0,5/ 3-2,54 1725669 250 8.08

4 MPT 0,5/ 4-2,54 1725672 250 10.62

5 MPT 0,5/ 5-2,54 1725685 250 13.16

6 MPT 0,5/ 6-2,54 1725698 100 15.7

7 MPT 0,5/ 7-2,54 1725708 100 18.24

8 MPT 0,5/ 8-2,54 1725711 100 20.78

9 MPT 0,5/ 9-2,54 1725724 100 23.32

10 MPT 0,5/10-2,54 1725737 100 25.86

11 MPT 0,5/11-2,54 1725740 50 28.4

12 MPT 0,5/12-2,54 1725753 50 30.94

MPT 0,5, Linear pinning

w

h

l

  

Printed circuit board terminal, Screw connection with tension sleeve, Pitch: 2.54 mm

Technical data
Connection capacity

Solid / stranded [mm²] 0.14 - 0.5 / 0.14 - 0.5

Flexible with ferrules without plastic sleeve [mm²] 0.25 - 0.34

Flexible with ferrules with plastic sleeve [mm²] 0.25 - 0.34

2 conductors with same cross section solid / stranded [mm²] 0.14 - 0.34 / 0.14 - 0.34

Conductor cross section AWG/kcmil 26 - 20

Stripping length [mm] 4.5

Tightening torque [Nm] 0.12 - 0.15 Nm

Electrical parameters

rated current / nominal cross section [A] / [mm²] 6 / 0.5

Surge voltage category/degree of pollution III/3 III / 2 II / 2

Rated insulation voltage [V] 63 160 320

Rated surge voltage [kV] 2.5 2.5 2.5

Approval data (UL/CUL)  

Use Group B C D E F -

Nominal voltage [V] 125 - - - - -

Nominal current [A] 6 - - - - -

AWG 30-20 - - - - -

General data

Type of insulation material / insulation material group PA / I

Inflammability class in acc. with UL 94 V0

Dimensions [mm]

Solder pin length 3.5

Length l 6.2

Height h 8.5

Ordering data
No. of 

pos.

Type Order No. Pcs./

Pkt.

Width

w [mm]

2 PTSM 0,5/ 2-2,5-H THR R24 1770885 530 5.5

3 PTSM 0,5/ 3-2,5-H THR R32 1770898 530 8

4 PTSM 0,5/ 4-2,5-H THR R32 1770908 530 10.5

5 PTSM 0,5/ 5-2,5-H THR R32 1770911 530 13

6 PTSM 0,5/ 6-2,5-H THR R32 1770924 530 15.5

7 PTSM 0,5/ 7-2,5-H THR R32 1770937 530 18

8 PTSM 0,5/ 8-2,5-H THR R32 1770940 530 20.5

PTSM 0,5/..-H-THR, Linear double pinning

w

h

l

   

Printed circuit board terminal, Push-in spring connection, Pitch: 2.5 mm

Technical data
Connection capacity

Solid / stranded [mm²] 0.14 - 0.5 / 0.2 - 0.5

Flexible with ferrules without plastic sleeve [mm²] 0.25 - 0.5

Flexible with ferrules with plastic sleeve [mm²] 0.25 - 0.34

Conductor cross section AWG/kcmil 26 - 20

Stripping length [mm] 6

Electrical parameters

rated current / nominal cross section [A] / [mm²] 6 / 0.5

Surge voltage category/degree of pollution III/3 III / 2 II / 2

Rated insulation voltage [V] 63 160 200

Rated surge voltage [kV] 2.5 2.5 2.5

Approval data (UL)  

Use Group B C D E F -

Nominal voltage [V] 150 - - - - -

Nominal current [A] 5 - - - - -

AWG 26-18 - - - - -

General data

Type of insulation material / insulation material group LCP / IIIa

Inflammability class in acc. with UL 94 V0

Dimensions [mm]

Solder pin length 2.1

Length l 10

Height h 5
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PCB terminal blocks

Conductor cross section up to 0.5 mm2 (AWG 20)

Conductor cross section up to 0.5 mm² (AWG 20)

Conductor cross section up to 0.5 mm² (AWG 20)

Ordering data
No. of 

pos.

Type Order No. Pcs./

Pkt.

Width

w [mm]

2 PTSM 0,5/ 2-2,5-V THR R44 1770953 310 5.5

3 PTSM 0,5/ 3-2,5-V THR R44 1770966 310 8

4 PTSM 0,5/ 4-2,5-V THR R44 1770979 310 10.5

5 PTSM 0,5/ 5-2,5-V THR R44 1770982 310 13

6 PTSM 0,5/ 6-2,5-V THR R44 1770995 310 15.5

7 PTSM 0,5/ 7-2,5-V THR R44 1771004 310 18

8 PTSM 0,5/ 8-2,5-V THR R44 1771017 310 20.5

PTSM 0,5/..-V-THR, Linear double pinning

w

h

l

   

Printed circuit board terminal, Push-in spring connection, Pitch: 2.5 mm

Technical data
Connection capacity

Solid / stranded [mm²] 0.14 - 0.5 / 0.2 - 0.5

Flexible with ferrules without plastic sleeve [mm²] 0.25 - 0.5

Flexible with ferrules with plastic sleeve [mm²] 0.25 - 0.34

Conductor cross section AWG/kcmil 26 - 20

Stripping length [mm] 6

Electrical parameters

rated current / nominal cross section [A] / [mm²] 6 / 0.5

Surge voltage category/degree of pollution III/3 III / 2 II / 2

Rated insulation voltage [V] 63 160 200

Rated surge voltage [kV] 2.5 2.5 2.5

Approval data (UL)  

Use Group B C D E F -

Nominal voltage [V] 150 - - - - -

Nominal current [A] 5 - - - - -

AWG 26-18 - - - - -

General data

Type of insulation material / insulation material group LCP / IIIa

Inflammability class in acc. with UL 94 V0

Dimensions [mm]

Solder pin length 2.1

Length l 5

Height h 10

Ordering data
No. of 

pos.

Type Order No. Pcs./

Pkt.

Width

w [mm]

2 PTSM 0,5/ 2-2,5-H SMD R24 1702473 770 7.6

3 PTSM 0,5/ 3-2,5-H SMD R44 1771033 770 10.1

5 PTSM 0,5/ 5-2,5-H SMD R44 1771059 770 15.1

6 PTSM 0,5/ 6-2,5-H SMD R44 1771062 770 17.6

7 PTSM 0,5/ 7-2,5-H SMD R44 1771075 770 20.1

8 PTSM 0,5/ 8-2,5-H SMD R44 1771088 770 22.6

PTSM 0,5/..-H-SMD, Linear pad geometry

w

h

l

   

Printed circuit board terminal, Push-in spring connection, Pitch: 2.5 mm

Technical data
Connection capacity

Solid / stranded [mm²] 0.14 - 0.5 / 0.2 - 0.5

Flexible with ferrules without plastic sleeve [mm²] 0.25 - 0.5

Flexible with ferrules with plastic sleeve [mm²] -

Conductor cross section AWG/kcmil 26 - 20

Stripping length [mm] 6

Electrical parameters

rated current / nominal cross section [A] / [mm²] 6 / 0.5

Surge voltage category/degree of pollution III/3 III / 2 II / 2

Rated insulation voltage [V] 32 160 160

Rated surge voltage [kV] 2.5 2.5 2.5

Approval data (UL)  

Use Group B C D E F -

Nominal voltage [V] 150 - - - - -

Nominal current [A] 5 - - - - -

AWG 26-18 - - - - -

General data

Type of insulation material / insulation material group LCP / IIIa

Inflammability class in acc. with UL 94 V0

Dimensions [mm]

Solder pin length -

Length l 9

Height h 5.12
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PCB terminal blocks

Conductor cross section up to 0.5 mm2 (AWG 20)

Conductor cross section up to 0.5 mm² (AWG 20)

Conductor cross section up to 0.5 mm² (AWG 20)

Ordering data
No. of 

pos.

Type Order No. Pcs./

Pkt.

Width

w [mm]

2 PTSM 0,5/ 2-2,5-V SMD R44 1771091 400 10.1

3 PTSM 0,5/ 3-2,5-V SMD R44 1771101 400 12.6

4 PTSM 0,5/ 4-2,5-V SMD R44 1771114 400 15.1

5 PTSM 0,5/ 5-2,5-V SMD R44 1771127 400 17.6

6 PTSM 0,5/ 6-2,5-V SMD R44 1771130 400 20.1

7 PTSM 0,5/ 7-2,5-V SMD R44 1771143 400 22.6

8 PTSM 0,5/ 8-2,5-V SMD R44 1771156 400 25.1

PTSM 0,5/..-V-SMD, Linear pad geometry

w

h

l

   

Printed circuit board terminal, Push-in spring connection, Pitch: 2.5 mm

Technical data
Connection capacity

Solid / stranded [mm²] 0.14 - 0.5 / 0.2 - 0.5

Flexible with ferrules without plastic sleeve [mm²] 0.25 - 0.5

Flexible with ferrules with plastic sleeve [mm²] 0.25 - 0.34

Conductor cross section AWG/kcmil 26 - 20

Stripping length [mm] 6

Electrical parameters

rated current / nominal cross section [A] / [mm²] 6 / 0.5

Surge voltage category/degree of pollution III/3 III / 2 II / 2

Rated insulation voltage [V] 32 160 160

Rated surge voltage [kV] 2.5 2.5 2.5

Approval data (UL)  

Use Group B C D E F -

Nominal voltage [V] 150 - - - - -

Nominal current [A] 5 - - - - -

AWG 26-18 - - - - -

General data

Type of insulation material / insulation material group LCP / IIIa

Inflammability class in acc. with UL 94 V0

Dimensions [mm]

Solder pin length -

Length l 7

Height h 9

Ordering data
No. of 

pos.

Type Order No. Pcs./

Pkt.

Width

w [mm]

2 PTSM 0,5/ 2-2,5-H THR WH R24 1814498 530 5.5

3 PTSM 0,5/ 3-2,5-H THR WH R32 1814508 530 8

4 PTSM 0,5/ 4-2,5-H THR WH R32 1814511 530 10.5

5 PTSM 0,5/ 5-2,5-H THR WH R32 1814524 530 13

6 PTSM 0,5/ 6-2,5-H THR WH R32 1814537 530 15.5

7 PTSM 0,5/ 7-2,5-H THR WH R32 1814540 530 18

8 PTSM 0,5/ 8-2,5-H THR WH R32 1814553 530 20.5

PTSM 0,5/..-H-THR WH, Linear double pinning

w

h

l

   

Printed circuit board terminal, Push-in spring connection, Pitch: 2.5 mm

Technical data
Connection capacity

Solid / stranded [mm²] 0.14 - 0.5 / 0.2 - 0.5

Flexible with ferrules without plastic sleeve [mm²] 0.25 - 0.5

Flexible with ferrules with plastic sleeve [mm²] 0.25 - 0.34

Conductor cross section AWG/kcmil 26 - 20

Stripping length [mm] 6

Electrical parameters

rated current / nominal cross section [A] / [mm²] 6 / 0.5

Surge voltage category/degree of pollution III/3 III / 2 II / 2

Rated insulation voltage [V] 160 160 400

Rated surge voltage [kV] 2.5 2.5 2.5

Approval data (UL)  

Use Group B C D E F -

Nominal voltage [V] 150 - - - - -

Nominal current [A] 5 - - - - -

AWG 26-18 - - - - -

General data

Type of insulation material / insulation material group PA / I

Inflammability class in acc. with UL 94 V0

Dimensions [mm]

Solder pin length 2.1

Length l 10

Height h 5
For further information and full technical data, visit phoenixcontact.net/products8 PHOENIX CONTACT
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PCB terminal blocks

Conductor cross section up to 0.5 mm2 (AWG 20)

Conductor cross section up to 0.5 mm² (AWG 20)

Conductor cross section up to 0.5 mm² (AWG 20)

Ordering data
No. of 

pos.

Type Order No. Pcs./

Pkt.

Width

w [mm]

2 PTSM 0,5/ 2-2,5-V THR WH R44 1814566 310 5.5

3 PTSM 0,5/ 3-2,5-V THR WH R44 1814579 310 8

4 PTSM 0,5/ 4-2,5-V THR WH R44 1814582 310 10.5

5 PTSM 0,5/ 5-2,5-V THR WH R44 1814595 310 13

6 PTSM 0,5/ 6-2,5-V THR WH R44 1814605 310 15.5

7 PTSM 0,5/ 7-2,5-V THR WH R44 1814618 310 18

8 PTSM 0,5/ 8-2,5-V THR WH R44 1814621 310 20.5

PTSM 0,5/..-V-THR WH, Linear double pinning

w

h

l

   

Printed circuit board terminal, Push-in spring connection, Pitch: 2.5 mm

Technical data
Connection capacity

Solid / stranded [mm²] 0.14 - 0.5 / 0.2 - 0.5

Flexible with ferrules without plastic sleeve [mm²] 0.25 - 0.5

Flexible with ferrules with plastic sleeve [mm²] 0.25 - 0.34

Conductor cross section AWG/kcmil 26 - 20

Stripping length [mm] 6

Electrical parameters

rated current / nominal cross section [A] / [mm²] 6 / 0.5

Surge voltage category/degree of pollution III/3 III / 2 II / 2

Rated insulation voltage [V] 160 160 400

Rated surge voltage [kV] 2.5 2.5 2.5

Approval data (UL)  

Use Group B C D E F -

Nominal voltage [V] 150 - - - - -

Nominal current [A] 5 - - - - -

AWG 26-18 - - - - -

General data

Type of insulation material / insulation material group HT PA / I

Inflammability class in acc. with UL 94 V0

Dimensions [mm]

Solder pin length 2.1

Length l 5

Height h 10

Ordering data
No. of 

pos.

Type Order No. Pcs./

Pkt.

Width

w [mm]

1 PTSM 0,5/ 1-2,5-H SMD WH L R24 1840035 1000 5.1

PTSM 0,5/..-H-SMD WH, Linear pad geometry

w

h

l

   

Printed circuit board terminal, Push-in spring connection, Pitch: 2.5 mm

Technical data
Connection capacity

Solid / stranded [mm²] 0.14 - 0.5 / 0.2 - 0.5

Flexible with ferrules without plastic sleeve [mm²] 0.25 - 0.5

Flexible with ferrules with plastic sleeve [mm²] 0.25 - 0.34

Conductor cross section AWG/kcmil 26 - 20

Stripping length [mm] 6

Electrical parameters

rated current / nominal cross section [A] / [mm²] 6 / 0.5

Surge voltage category/degree of pollution III/3 III / 2 II / 2

Rated insulation voltage [V] 63 160 320

Rated surge voltage [kV] 2.5 2.5 2.5

Approval data (UL)  

Use Group B C D E F -

Nominal voltage [V] 150 - - - - -

Nominal current [A] 5 - - - - -

AWG - - - - - -

General data

Type of insulation material / insulation material group PA GF / I

Inflammability class in acc. with UL 94 V0

Dimensions [mm]

Solder pin length -

Length l 9

Height h 5.12
For further information and full technical data, visit phoenixcontact.net/products 9PHOENIX CONTACT
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PCB terminal blocks

Conductor cross section up to 0.5 mm2 (AWG 20)

Conductor cross section up to 0.5 mm² (AWG 20)

Conductor cross section up to 0.5 mm² (AWG 20)

Ordering data
No. of 

pos.

Type Order No. Pcs./

Pkt.

Width

w [mm]

2 PTSM 0,5/ 2-2,5-H SMD WH R24 1814634 770 7.6

3 PTSM 0,5/ 3-2,5-H SMD WH R44 1814647 770 10.1

4 PTSM 0,5/ 4-2,5-H SMD WH R24 1814650 770 12.6

5 PTSM 0,5/ 5-2,5-H SMD WH R44 1814663 770 15.1

6 PTSM 0,5/ 6-2,5-H SMD WH R44 1814676 770 17.6

7 PTSM 0,5/ 7-2,5-H SMD WH R44 1814689 770 20.1

8 PTSM 0,5/ 8-2,5-H SMD WH R44 1814692 770 22.6

PTSM 0,5/..-H-SMD WH, Linear pad geometry

w

h

l

   

Printed circuit board terminal, Push-in spring connection, Pitch: 2.5 mm

Technical data
Connection capacity

Solid / stranded [mm²] 0.14 - 0.5 / 0.2 - 0.5

Flexible with ferrules without plastic sleeve [mm²] 0.25 - 0.5

Flexible with ferrules with plastic sleeve [mm²] 0.25 - 0.34

Conductor cross section AWG/kcmil 26 - 20

Stripping length [mm] 6

Electrical parameters

rated current / nominal cross section [A] / [mm²] 6 / 0.5

Surge voltage category/degree of pollution III/3 III / 2 II / 2

Rated insulation voltage [V] 63 160 320

Rated surge voltage [kV] 2.5 2.5 2.5

Approval data (UL)  

Use Group B C D E F -

Nominal voltage [V] 150 - - - - -

Nominal current [A] 5 - - - - -

AWG 26-18 - - - - -

General data

Type of insulation material / insulation material group PA GF / I

Inflammability class in acc. with UL 94 V0

Dimensions [mm]

Solder pin length -

Length l 9

Height h 5.12

Ordering data
No. of 

pos.

Type Order No. Pcs./

Pkt.

Width

w [mm]

2 PTSM 0,5/ 2-2,5-V SMD WH R44 1814702 400 10.1

3 PTSM 0,5/ 3-2,5-V SMD WH R44 1814715 400 12.6

4 PTSM 0,5/ 4-2,5-V SMD WH R44 1814728 400 15.1

5 PTSM 0,5/ 5-2,5-V SMD WH R44 1814731 400 17.6

6 PTSM 0,5/ 6-2,5-V SMD WH R44 1814744 400 20.1

7 PTSM 0,5/ 7-2,5-V SMD WH R44 1814757 400 22.6

8 PTSM 0,5/ 8-2,5-V SMD WH R44 1814760 400 25.1

PTSM 0,5/..-V-SMD WH, Linear pad geometry

w

h

l

   

Printed circuit board terminal, Push-in spring connection, Pitch: 2.5 mm

Technical data
Connection capacity

Solid / stranded [mm²] 0.14 - 0.5 / 0.2 - 0.5

Flexible with ferrules without plastic sleeve [mm²] 0.25 - 0.5

Flexible with ferrules with plastic sleeve [mm²] 0.25 - 0.34

Conductor cross section AWG/kcmil 26 - 20

Stripping length [mm] 6

Electrical parameters

rated current / nominal cross section [A] / [mm²] 6 / 0.5

Surge voltage category/degree of pollution III/3 III / 2 II / 2

Rated insulation voltage [V] 63 160 320

Rated surge voltage [kV] 2.5 2.5 2.5

Approval data (UL)  

Use Group B C D E F -

Nominal voltage [V] 150 - - - - -

Nominal current [A] 5 - - - - -

AWG 26-18 - - - - -

General data

Type of insulation material / insulation material group PA / I

Inflammability class in acc. with UL 94 V0

Dimensions [mm]

Solder pin length 2

Length l 7

Height h 9
For further information and full technical data, visit phoenixcontact.net/products10 PHOENIX CONTACT
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PCB terminal blocks

Conductor cross section up to 0.5 mm2 (AWG 20)

Conductor cross section up to 0.5 mm² (AWG 20)

Conductor cross section up to 0.5 mm² (AWG 20)

Ordering data
No. of 

pos.

Type Order No. Pcs./

Pkt.

Width

w [mm]

2 PTSA 0,5/ 2-2,5-F 1989748 250 6.5

3 PTSA 0,5/ 3-2,5-F 1989751 250 9

4 PTSA 0,5/ 4-2,5-F 1989764 250 11.5

5 PTSA 0,5/ 5-2,5-F 1989777 100 14

6 PTSA 0,5/ 6-2,5-F 1989780 100 16.5

7 PTSA 0,5/ 7-2,5-F 1989793 100 19

8 PTSA 0,5/ 8-2,5-F 1989803 100 21.5

9 PTSA 0,5/ 9-2,5-F 1989816 100 24

10 PTSA 0,5/10-2,5-F 1989829 100 26.5

11 PTSA 0,5/11-2,5-F 1989832 50 29

12 PTSA 0,5/12-2,5-F 1989845 50 31.5

13 PTSA 0,5/13-2,5-F 1989858 50 34

14 PTSA 0,5/14-2,5-F 1989861 50 36.5

15 PTSA 0,5/15-2,5-F 1989874 50 39

16 PTSA 0,5/16-2,5-F 1989887 50 41.5

PTSA 0,5, Linear pinning

w

h

l

  

Printed circuit board terminal, Push-in spring connection, Pitch: 2.5 mm

Technical data
Connection capacity

Solid / stranded [mm²] 0.14 - 0.5 / 0.2 - 0.5

Flexible with ferrules without plastic sleeve [mm²] -

Flexible with ferrules with plastic sleeve [mm²] -

Conductor cross section AWG/kcmil 24 - 20

Stripping length [mm] 9

Electrical parameters

rated current / nominal cross section [A] / [mm²] 2 / 0.5

Surge voltage category/degree of pollution III/3 III / 2 II / 2

Rated insulation voltage [V] 63 250 320

Rated surge voltage [kV] 2.5 2.5 2.5

Approval data (UL/CUL)  

Use Group B C D E F -

Nominal voltage [V] 150 - - - - -

Nominal current [A] 2 - - - - -

AWG 26-20 - - - - -

General data

Type of insulation material / insulation material group PA / I

Inflammability class in acc. with UL 94 V0

Dimensions [mm]

Solder pin length 3.6

Length l 12

Height h 13.1

Ordering data
No. of 

pos.

Type Order No. Pcs./

Pkt.

Width

w [mm]

2 PTSA 0,5/ 2-2,5-Z 1990009 250 6.5

3 PTSA 0,5/ 3-2,5-Z 1990012 250 9

4 PTSA 0,5/ 4-2,5-Z 1990025 250 11.5

5 PTSA 0,5/ 5-2,5-Z 1990038 100 14

6 PTSA 0,5/ 6-2,5-Z 1990041 100 16.5

7 PTSA 0,5/ 7-2,5-Z 1990054 100 19

8 PTSA 0,5/ 8-2,5-Z 1990067 100 21.5

9 PTSA 0,5/ 9-2,5-Z 1990070 100 24

10 PTSA 0,5/10-2,5-Z 1990083 100 26.5

11 PTSA 0,5/11-2,5-Z 1990096 50 29

12 PTSA 0,5/12-2,5-Z 1990106 50 31.5

13 PTSA 0,5/13-2,5-Z 1990119 50 34

14 PTSA 0,5/14-2,5-Z 1990122 50 36.5

15 PTSA 0,5/15-2,5-Z 1990135 50 39

16 PTSA 0,5/16-2,5-Z 1990148 50 41.5

PTSA 0,5, Zigzag pinning W

w

h

l

  

Printed circuit board terminal, Push-in spring connection, Pitch: 2.5 mm

Technical data
Connection capacity

Solid / stranded [mm²] 0.14 - 0.5 / 0.2 - 0.5

Flexible with ferrules without plastic sleeve [mm²] -

Flexible with ferrules with plastic sleeve [mm²] -

Conductor cross section AWG/kcmil 24 - 20

Stripping length [mm] 9

Electrical parameters

rated current / nominal cross section [A] / [mm²] 2 / 0.5

Surge voltage category/degree of pollution III/3 III / 2 II / 2

Rated insulation voltage [V] 160 250 400

Rated surge voltage [kV] 4 4 4

Approval data (UL/CUL)  

Use Group B C D E F -

Nominal voltage [V] 300 - 300 - - -

Nominal current [A] 2 - 2 - - -

AWG 26-20 - 26-20 - - -

General data

Type of insulation material / insulation material group PA / I

Inflammability class in acc. with UL 94 V0

Dimensions [mm]

Solder pin length 3.6

Length l 12

Height h 13.1
For further information and full technical data, visit phoenixcontact.net/products 11PHOENIX CONTACT
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PCB terminal blocks

Conductor cross section up to 0.5 mm2 (AWG 20)

Conductor cross section up to 0.5 mm² (AWG 20)

Conductor cross section up to 0.5 mm² (AWG 20)

Ordering data
No. of 

pos.

Type Order No. Pcs./

Pkt.

Width

w [mm]

2 FFKDSA1/H-2,54- 2 1792511 50 7.58

3 FFKDSA1/H-2,54- 3 1789317 50 10.12

4 FFKDSA1/H-2,54- 4 1789139 50 12.66

6 FFKDSA1/H-2,54- 6 1789265 50 17.74

8 FFKDSA1/H-2,54- 8 1780837 50 22.82

9 FFKDSA1/H-2,54- 9 1700211 50 25.36

10 FFKDSA1/H-2,54-10 1789333 10 27.9

11 FFKDSA1/H-2,54-11 1700224 10 30.44

12 FFKDSA1/H-2,54-12 1871306 10 32.98

FFKDS(A) 0,5/..-H, Linear double pinning

w

h

l

  

Printed circuit board terminal, Push-in spring connection, Pitch: 2.54 mm

Technical data
Connection capacity

Solid / stranded [mm²] 0.14 - 0.5 / 0.14 - 0.5

Flexible with ferrules without plastic sleeve [mm²] -

Flexible with ferrules with plastic sleeve [mm²] -

Conductor cross section AWG/kcmil 26 - 20

Stripping length [mm] 11

Electrical parameters

rated current / nominal cross section [A] / [mm²] 6 / 0.5

Surge voltage category/degree of pollution III/3 III / 2 II / 2

Rated insulation voltage [V] 63 160 320

Rated surge voltage [kV] 2.5 2.5 2.5

Approval data (UL/CUL)

Use Group B C D E F -

Nominal voltage [V] 150 - - - - -

Nominal current [A] 6 - - - - -

AWG 26-20 - - - - -

General data

Type of insulation material / insulation material group PA / I

Inflammability class in acc. with UL 94 V0

Dimensions [mm]

Solder pin length 3.6

Length l 13.6

Height h 12.6

Ordering data
No. of 

pos.

Type Order No. Pcs./

Pkt.

Width

w [mm]

2 FFKDSA1/V-2,54- 2 1789618 50 7.58

3 FFKDSA1/V-2,54- 3 1789320 50 10.12

4 FFKDSA1/V-2,54- 4 1789595 50 12.66

5 FFKDSA1/V-2,54- 5 1789582 50 15.2

6 FFKDSA1/V-2,54- 6 1789579 50 17.74

8 FFKDSA1/V-2,54- 8 1789472 50 22.82

9 FFKDSA1/V-2,54- 9 1888276 10 25.36

10 FFKDSA1/V-2,54-10 1789401 10 27.9

12 FFKDSA1/V-2,54-12 1780950 10 32.98

13 FFKDSA1/V-2,54-13 1700266 10 35.52

14 FFKDSA1/V-2,54-14 1700279 10 38.06

16 FFKDSA1/V-2,54-16 1789074 10 43.14

FFKDS(A) 0,5/..-V, Linear double pinning

w

h

l

  

Printed circuit board terminal, Push-in spring connection, Pitch: 2.54 mm

Technical data
Connection capacity

Solid / stranded [mm²] 0.14 - 0.5 / 0.14 - 0.5

Flexible with ferrules without plastic sleeve [mm²] -

Flexible with ferrules with plastic sleeve [mm²] -

Conductor cross section AWG/kcmil 26 - 20

Stripping length [mm] 11

Electrical parameters

rated current / nominal cross section [A] / [mm²] 6 / 0.5

Surge voltage category/degree of pollution III/3 III / 2 II / 2

Rated insulation voltage [V] 63 160 320

Rated surge voltage [kV] 2.5 2.5 2.5

Approval data (UL/CUL)

Use Group B C D E F -

Nominal voltage [V] 150 - - - - -

Nominal current [A] 6 - - - - -

AWG 26-20 - - - - -

General data

Type of insulation material / insulation material group PA / I

Inflammability class in acc. with UL 94 V0

Dimensions [mm]

Solder pin length 3.4

Length l 12.6

Height h 13.6
For further information and full technical data, visit phoenixcontact.net/products12 PHOENIX CONTACT
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PCB terminal blocks

Conductor cross section up to 0.5 mm2 (AWG 20)

Conductor cross section up to 0.5 mm² (AWG 20)

Conductor cross section up to 0.5 mm² (AWG 20)

Ordering data
No. of 

pos.

Type Order No. Pcs./

Pkt.

Width

w [mm]

2 FK-MPT 0,5/ 2-3,5-H 1928767 50 7.5

3 FK-MPT 0,5/ 3-3,5-H 1928770 50 11

4 FK-MPT 0,5/ 4-3,5-H 1928783 50 14.5

5 FK-MPT 0,5/ 5-3,5-H 1928796 50 18

6 FK-MPT 0,5/ 6-3,5-H 1928806 50 21.5

7 FK-MPT 0,5/ 7-3,5-H 1928819 50 25

8 FK-MPT 0,5/ 8-3,5-H 1928822 50 28.5

9 FK-MPT 0,5/ 9-3,5-H 1928835 50 32

10 FK-MPT 0,5/10-3,5-H 1928848 50 35.5

11 FK-MPT 0,5/11-3,5-H 1928851 50 39

12 FK-MPT 0,5/12-3,5-H 1928864 50 42.5

13 FK-MPT 0,5/13-3,5-H 1928877 50 46

14 FK-MPT 0,5/14-3,5-H 1928880 50 49.5

15 FK-MPT 0,5/15-3,5-H 1928893 50 53

16 FK-MPT 0,5/16-3,5-H 1928903 50 56.5

FK-MPT 0,5/..-H, Linear pinning

w

h

l

   

Printed circuit board terminal, Push-in spring connection, Pitch: 3.5 mm

Technical data
Connection capacity

Solid / stranded [mm²] 0.12 - 0.5 / -

Flexible with ferrules without plastic sleeve [mm²] -

Flexible with ferrules with plastic sleeve [mm²] -

Conductor cross section AWG/kcmil 26 - 20

Stripping length [mm] 6.5

Electrical parameters

rated current / nominal cross section [A] / [mm²] 4 / 0.5

Surge voltage category/degree of pollution III/3 III / 2 II / 2

Rated insulation voltage [V] 160 250 250

Rated surge voltage [kV] 2.5 2.5 2.5

Approval data (UL)  

Use Group B C D E F -

Nominal voltage [V] 300 - 300 - - -

Nominal current [A] 4 - 4 - - -

AWG 28-20 - 28-20 - - -

General data

Type of insulation material / insulation material group PBT / IIIa

Inflammability class in acc. with UL 94 V0

Dimensions [mm]

Solder pin length 4

Length l 9.5

Height h 8.5

Ordering data
No. of 

pos.

Type Order No. Pcs./

Pkt.

Width

w [mm]

2 FK-MPT 0,5/ 2-3,5 1891069 50 7.5

3 FK-MPT 0,5/ 3-3,5 1891072 50 11

4 FK-MPT 0,5/ 4-3,5 1891085 50 14.5

5 FK-MPT 0,5/ 5-3,5 1891098 50 18

6 FK-MPT 0,5/ 6-3,5 1891108 50 21.5

7 FK-MPT 0,5/ 7-3,5 1891111 50 25

8 FK-MPT 0,5/ 8-3,5 1891124 50 28.5

9 FK-MPT 0,5/ 9-3,5 1891137 50 32

10 FK-MPT 0,5/10-3,5 1891140 50 35.5

11 FK-MPT 0,5/11-3,5 1891153 50 39

12 FK-MPT 0,5/12-3,5 1891166 50 42.5

13 FK-MPT 0,5/13-3,5 1891179 50 46

14 FK-MPT 0,5/14-3,5 1891182 50 49.5

15 FK-MPT 0,5/15-3,5 1891195 50 53

16 FK-MPT 0,5/16-3,5 1891205 50 56.5

FK-MPT 0,5/..-V, Linear pinning

w

h

l

   

Printed circuit board terminal, Push-in spring connection, Pitch: 3.5 mm

Technical data
Connection capacity

Solid / stranded [mm²] 0.12 - 0.5 / -

Flexible with ferrules without plastic sleeve [mm²] -

Flexible with ferrules with plastic sleeve [mm²] -

Conductor cross section AWG/kcmil 26 - 20

Stripping length [mm] 6.5

Electrical parameters

rated current / nominal cross section [A] / [mm²] 4 / 0.5

Surge voltage category/degree of pollution III/3 III / 2 II / 2

Rated insulation voltage [V] 160 250 250

Rated surge voltage [kV] 2.5 2.5 2.5

Approval data (UL)  

Use Group B C D E F -

Nominal voltage [V] 300 - 300 - - -

Nominal current [A] 4 - 4 - - -

AWG 28-20 - 28-20 - - -

General data

Type of insulation material / insulation material group PBT / IIIa

Inflammability class in acc. with UL 94 V0

Dimensions [mm]

Solder pin length 3.5

Length l 7

Height h 9.5
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PCB terminal blocks

Conductor cross section up to 0.5 mm2 (AWG 20)

Conductor cross section up to 0.5 mm² (AWG 20)

Conductor cross section up to 0.5 mm² (AWG 20)

Ordering data
No. of 

pos.

Type Order No. Pcs./

Pkt.

Width

w [mm]

2 PTQ 0,3/ 2-2,5 THR R32 1702610 250 7

PTQ 0,3/..-THR, Zigzag pinning W

w

h

l

   

Printed circuit board terminal, Displacement connection, Pitch: 2.5 mm

Technical data
Connection capacity

Solid / stranded [mm²] 0.14 - 0.34 / 0.14 - 0.34

Flexible with ferrules without plastic sleeve [mm²] -

Flexible with ferrules with plastic sleeve [mm²] -

Conductor cross section AWG/kcmil 26 - 22

Stripping length [mm] -

Tightening torque [Nm] -

Electrical parameters

rated current / nominal cross section [A] / [mm²] 4 / 0.34

Surge voltage category/degree of pollution III/3 III / 2 II / 2

Rated insulation voltage [V] 160 160 200

Rated surge voltage [kV] 2.5 2.5 2.5

Approval data (UL/CUL)  

Use Group B C D E F -

Nominal voltage [V] 150 - - - - -

Nominal current [A] 2 - - - - -

AWG 24- - - - - -

General data

Type of insulation material / insulation material group LCP / IIIa

Inflammability class in acc. with UL 94 V0

Dimensions [mm]

Solder pin length 2

Length l 17.55

Height h 8

Ordering data
No. of 

pos.

Type Order No. Pcs./

Pkt.

Width

w [mm]

2 IDC 0,3/ 2-3,81 1706170 50 8.81

3 IDC 0,3/ 3-3,81 1706183 50 12.62

4 IDC 0,3/ 4-3,81 1706196 50 16.43

5 IDC 0,3/ 5-3,81 1706206 50 20.24

6 IDC 0,3/ 6-3,81 1706219 50 24.05

7 IDC 0,3/ 7-3,81 1706222 50 27.86

8 IDC 0,3/ 8-3,81 1706235 50 31.67

9 IDC 0,3/ 9-3,81 1706248 50 35.48

10 IDC 0,3/10-3,81 1706251 50 39.29

11 IDC 0,3/11-3,81 1706264 50 43.1

12 IDC 0,3/12-3,81 1706277 50 46.91

IDC 0,3, Linear pinning

w

h

l

  

Printed circuit board terminal, Displacement connection, Pitch: 3.81 mm

Technical data
Connection capacity

Solid / stranded [mm²] 0.13 - 0.34 / 0.22 - 0.34

Flexible with ferrules without plastic sleeve [mm²] -

Flexible with ferrules with plastic sleeve [mm²] -

Conductor cross section AWG/kcmil 26 - 22

Stripping length [mm] -

Electrical parameters

rated current / nominal cross section [A] / [mm²] 5 / 0.34

Surge voltage category/degree of pollution III/3 III / 2 II / 2

Rated insulation voltage [V] 160 160 320

Rated surge voltage [kV] 2.5 2.5 2.5

Approval data (UL)  

Use Group B C D E F -

Nominal voltage [V] 250 - 300 - - -

Nominal current [A] 5 - 5 - - -

AWG 28-22 - 28-22 - - -

General data

Type of insulation material / insulation material group PA / I

Inflammability class in acc. with UL 94 V0

Dimensions [mm]

Solder pin length 3.4

Length l 12.4

Height h 18.8
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PCB terminal blocks

Conductor cross section up to 1.5 mm2 (AWG 16)

Conductor cross section up to 1.5 mm² (AWG 16)

Conductor cross section up to 1.5 mm² (AWG 16)

Ordering data
No. of 

pos.

Type Order No. Pcs./

Pkt.

Width

w [mm]

2 PT 1,5/ 2-3,5-H 1984617 250 7

3 PT 1,5/ 3-3,5-H 1984620 250 10.5

4 PT 1,5/ 4-3,5-H 1984633 250 14

5 PT 1,5/ 5-3,5-H 1984646 100 17.5

6 PT 1,5/ 6-3,5-H 1984659 100 21

7 PT 1,5/ 7-3,5-H 1984662 100 24.5

8 PT 1,5/ 8-3,5-H 1984675 100 28

9 PT 1,5/ 9-3,5-H 1984688 100 31.5

10 PT 1,5/10-3,5-H 1984691 100 35

11 PT 1,5/11-3,5-H 1984701 50 38.5

12 PT 1,5/12-3,5-H 1984714 50 42

13 PT 1,5/13-3,5-H 1984727 50 45.5

14 PT 1,5/14-3,5-H 1984730 50 49

15 PT 1,5/15-3,5-H 1984743 50 52.5

16 PT 1,5/16-3,5-H 1984756 50 56

PT 1,5/..-H, Linear pinning

w

h

l

   

Printed circuit board terminal, Screw connection with wire protector, Pitch: 3.5 mm

Technical data
Connection capacity

Solid / stranded [mm²] 0.2 - 1.5 / 0.2 - 1.5

Flexible with ferrules without plastic sleeve [mm²] -

Flexible with ferrules with plastic sleeve [mm²] 0.25 - 0.75

2 conductors with same cross section solid / stranded [mm²] 0.2 - 0.34 / 0.2 - 0.5

Conductor cross section AWG/kcmil 26 - 16

Stripping length [mm] 5

Tightening torque [Nm] 0.22 - 0.25 Nm

Electrical parameters

rated current / nominal cross section [A] / [mm²] 17.5 / 1.5

Surge voltage category/degree of pollution III/3 III / 2 II / 2

Rated insulation voltage [V] 160 200 400

Rated surge voltage [kV] 2.5 2.5 2.5

Approval data (UL/CUL)  

Use Group B C D E F -

Nominal voltage [V] 300 - 300 - - -

Nominal current [A] 10 - 10 - - -

AWG 26-16 - 26-16 - - -

General data

Type of insulation material / insulation material group PA / I

Inflammability class in acc. with UL 94 V0

Dimensions [mm]

Solder pin length 4.5

Length l 7.55

Height h 9.15

Ordering data
No. of 

pos.

Type Order No. Pcs./

Pkt.

Width

w [mm]

2 PT 1,5/ 2-3,5-V 1984769 250 7

3 PT 1,5/ 3-3,5-V 1984772 250 10.5

4 PT 1,5/ 4-3,5-V 1984785 250 14

5 PT 1,5/ 5-3,5-V 1984798 100 17.5

6 PT 1,5/ 6-3,5-V 1984808 100 21

7 PT 1,5/ 7-3,5-V 1984811 100 24.5

8 PT 1,5/ 8-3,5-V 1984824 100 28

9 PT 1,5/ 9-3,5-V 1984837 100 31.5

10 PT 1,5/10-3,5-V 1984840 100 35

11 PT 1,5/11-3,5-V 1984853 50 38.5

12 PT 1,5/12-3,5-V 1984866 50 42

13 PT 1,5/13-3,5-V 1984879 50 45.5

14 PT 1,5/14-3,5-V 1984882 50 49

15 PT 1,5/15-3,5-V 1984895 50 52.5

16 PT 1,5/16-3,5-V 1984905 50 56

PT 1,5/..-V, Linear pinning

w

h

l

   

Printed circuit board terminal, Screw connection with wire protector, Pitch: 3.5 mm

Technical data
Connection capacity

Solid / stranded [mm²] 0.2 - 1.5 / 0.2 - 1.5

Flexible with ferrules without plastic sleeve [mm²] -

Flexible with ferrules with plastic sleeve [mm²] 0.25 - 0.75

2 conductors with same cross section solid / stranded [mm²] 0.2 - 0.34 / 0.2 - 0.5

Conductor cross section AWG/kcmil 26 - 16

Stripping length [mm] 5

Tightening torque [Nm] 0.22 - 0.25 Nm

Electrical parameters

rated current / nominal cross section [A] / [mm²] 17.5 / 1.5

Surge voltage category/degree of pollution III/3 III / 2 II / 2

Rated insulation voltage [V] 160 200 400

Rated surge voltage [kV] 2.5 2.5 2.5

Approval data (UL/CUL)  

Use Group B C D E F -

Nominal voltage [V] 300 - 300 - - -

Nominal current [A] 10 - 10 - - -

AWG 26-16 - 26-16 - - -

General data

Type of insulation material / insulation material group PA / I

Inflammability class in acc. with UL 94 V0

Dimensions [mm]

Solder pin length 4.5

Length l 9.15

Height h 7.55
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PCB terminal blocks

Conductor cross section up to 1.5 mm2 (AWG 16)

Conductor cross section up to 1.5 mm² (AWG 16)

Conductor cross section up to 1.5 mm² (AWG 16)

Ordering data
No. of 

pos.

Type Order No. Pcs./

Pkt.

Width

w [mm]

2 PTA 1,5/ 2-3,5 1988956 250 7

3 PTA 1,5/ 3-3,5 1988969 250 10.5

4 PTA 1,5/ 4-3,5 1988972 250 14

5 PTA 1,5/ 5-3,5 1988985 100 17.5

6 PTA 1,5/ 6-3,5 1988998 100 21

7 PTA 1,5/ 7-3,5 1989007 100 24.5

8 PTA 1,5/ 8-3,5 1989010 100 28

9 PTA 1,5/ 9-3,5 1989023 100 31.5

10 PTA 1,5/10-3,5 1989036 100 35

11 PTA 1,5/11-3,5 1989049 50 38.5

12 PTA 1,5/12-3,5 1989052 50 42

13 PTA 1,5/13-3,5 1989065 50 45.5

14 PTA 1,5/14-3,5 1989078 50 49

15 PTA 1,5/15-3,5 1989081 50 52.5

16 PTA 1,5/16-3,5 1989094 50 56

PTA 1,5, Linear front pinning

w

h

l

 

Printed circuit board terminal, Screw connection with wire protector, Pitch: 3.5 mm

Technical data
Connection capacity

Solid / stranded [mm²] 0.14 - 1.5 / 0.14 - 1.5

Flexible with ferrules without plastic sleeve [mm²] -

Flexible with ferrules with plastic sleeve [mm²] 0.25 - 0.75

2 conductors with same cross section solid / stranded [mm²] 0.14 - 0.5 / 0.14 - 0.5

Conductor cross section AWG/kcmil 26 - 16

Stripping length [mm] 5

Tightening torque [Nm] 0.22 - 0.25 Nm

Electrical parameters

rated current / nominal cross section [A] / [mm²] 17.5 / 1.5

Surge voltage category/degree of pollution III/3 III / 2 II / 2

Rated insulation voltage [V] 160 200 400

Rated surge voltage [kV] 2.5 2.5 2.5

Approval data (UL/CUL)  

Use Group B C D E F -

Nominal voltage [V] 300 - 300 - - -

Nominal current [A] 10 - 10 - - -

AWG 26-16 - 26-16 - - -

General data

Type of insulation material / insulation material group PA / I

Inflammability class in acc. with UL 94 V0

Dimensions [mm]

Solder pin length 2.8

Length l 11.2

Height h 10.02

Ordering data
No. of 

pos.

Type Order No. Pcs./

Pkt.

Width

w [mm]

2 MKDS 1/ 2-3,5 HT BK 1985807 50 7.5

3 MKDS 1/ 3-3,5 HT BK 1984950 50 11

4 MKDS 1/ 4-3,5 HT BK 1820589 50 14.5

MKDS 1/..-HT, Linear pinning

w

h

l

   

Printed circuit board terminal, Screw connection with tension sleeve, Pitch: 3.5 mm

Technical data
Connection capacity

Solid / stranded [mm²] 0.14 - 1.5 / 0.14 - 1.5

Flexible with ferrules without plastic sleeve [mm²] 0.25 - 0.5

Flexible with ferrules with plastic sleeve [mm²] 0.25 - 0.5

2 conductors with same cross section solid / stranded [mm²] 0.14 - 0.5 / 0.14 - 0.34

Conductor cross section AWG/kcmil 26 - 16

Stripping length [mm] 5

Tightening torque [Nm] 0.22 - 0.25 Nm

Electrical parameters

rated current / nominal cross section [A] / [mm²] 13.5 / 1.5

Surge voltage category/degree of pollution III/3 III / 2 II / 2

Rated insulation voltage [V] 63 200 200

Rated surge voltage [kV] 2.5 2.5 2.5

Approval data (UL/CUL)  

Use Group B C D E F -

Nominal voltage [V] 300 - 300 - - -

Nominal current [A] 10 - 10 - - -

AWG 30-16 - 30-16 - - -

General data

Type of insulation material / insulation material group PA / IIIa

Inflammability class in acc. with UL 94 V0

Dimensions [mm]

Solder pin length 3.5

Length l 7.3

Height h 8.5
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PCB terminal blocks

Conductor cross section up to 1.5 mm2 (AWG 16)

Conductor cross section up to 1.5 mm² (AWG 16)

Conductor cross section up to 1.5 mm² (AWG 16)

Ordering data
No. of 

pos.

Type Order No. Pcs./

Pkt.

Width

w [mm]

2 MKDS 1/ 2-3,81 SMD BK 1727230 35 7.61

3 MKDS 1/ 3-3,81 SMD BK 1727243 28 11.42

4 MKDS 1/ 4-3,81 SMD BK 1727256 23 15.23

5 MKDS 1/ 5-3,81 SMD BK 1727269 20 19.04

6 MKDS 1/ 6-3,81 SMD BK 1727272 17 22.85

7 MKDS 1/ 7-3,81 SMD BK 1727285 15 26.66

8 MKDS 1/ 8-3,81 SMD BK 1727175 14 30.47

9 MKDS 1/ 9-3,81 SMD BK 1727298 12 34.28

10 MKDS 1/10-3,81 SMD BK 1727308 11 45.72

11 MKDS 1/11-3,81 SMD BK 1727311 10 49.53

12 MKDS 1/12-3,81 SMD BK 1727324 10 53.34

MKDS 1/..-SMD, Linear pad geometry

w

h

l

   

Printed circuit board terminal, Screw connection with tension sleeve, Pitch: 3.81 mm

Technical data
Connection capacity

Solid / stranded [mm²] 0.14 - 1.5 / 0.14 - 1

Flexible with ferrules without plastic sleeve [mm²] 0.25 - 0.5

Flexible with ferrules with plastic sleeve [mm²] 0.25 - 0.5

2 conductors with same cross section solid / stranded [mm²] 0.14 - 0.5 / 0.14 - 0.2

Conductor cross section AWG/kcmil 26 - 16

Stripping length [mm] 5

Tightening torque [Nm] 0.22 - 0.25 Nm

Electrical parameters

rated current / nominal cross section [A] / [mm²] 8 / 1

Surge voltage category/degree of pollution III/3 III / 2 II / 2

Rated insulation voltage [V] 160 160 250

Rated surge voltage [kV] 2.5 2.5 2.5

Approval data (UL/CUL)  

Use Group B C D E F -

Nominal voltage [V] 300 - 300 - - -

Nominal current [A] 10 - 10 - - -

AWG 30-16 - 30-16 - - -

General data

Type of insulation material / insulation material group PA / IIIa

Inflammability class in acc. with UL 94 V0

Dimensions [mm]

Solder pin length -

Length l 7.3

Height h 9.2

Ordering data
No. of 

pos.

Type Order No. Pcs./

Pkt.

Width

w [mm]

2 MKDS 1/ 2-3,5 1751248 250 7.5

3 MKDS 1/ 3-3,5 1751251 250 11

4 MKDS 1/ 4-3,5 1751264 250 14.5

5 MKDS 1/ 5-3,5 1751277 250 18

6 MKDS 1/ 6-3,5 1751280 100 21.5

7 MKDS 1/ 7-3,5 1751293 100 25

8 MKDS 1/ 8-3,5 1751303 100 28.5

9 MKDS 1/ 9-3,5 1751316 100 32

10 MKDS 1/10-3,5 1751329 100 35.5

11 MKDS 1/11-3,5 1751332 50 39

12 MKDS 1/12-3,5 1751345 50 42.5

13 MKDS 1/13-3,5 1751358 50 46

14 MKDS 1/14-3,5 1751361 50 7.3

15 MKDS 1/15-3,5 1751374 50 53

16 MKDS 1/16-3,5 1751387 50 56.5

MKDS 1, Linear pinning

w

h

l

   

Printed circuit board terminal, Screw connection with tension sleeve, Pitch: 3.5 mm

Technical data
Connection capacity

Solid / stranded [mm²] 0.14 - 1.5 / 0.14 - 1.5

Flexible with ferrules without plastic sleeve [mm²] 0.25 - 0.5

Flexible with ferrules with plastic sleeve [mm²] 0.25 - 0.5

2 conductors with same cross section solid / stranded [mm²] 0.14 - 0.5 / 0.14 - 0.34

Conductor cross section AWG/kcmil 26 - 16

Stripping length [mm] 5

Tightening torque [Nm] 0.22 - 0.25 Nm

Electrical parameters

rated current / nominal cross section [A] / [mm²] 13.5 / 1.5

Surge voltage category/degree of pollution III/3 III / 2 II / 2

Rated insulation voltage [V] 160 200 400

Rated surge voltage [kV] 2.5 2.5 2.5

Approval data (UL/CUL)  

Use Group B C D E F -

Nominal voltage [V] 300 - 300 - - -

Nominal current [A] 10 - 10 - - -

AWG 30-16 - 30-16 - - -

General data

Type of insulation material / insulation material group PA / I

Inflammability class in acc. with UL 94 V0

Dimensions [mm]

Solder pin length 3.5

Length l 7.3

Height h 8.5
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PCB terminal blocks

Conductor cross section up to 1.5 mm2 (AWG 16)

Conductor cross section up to 1.5 mm² (AWG 16)

Conductor cross section up to 1.5 mm² (AWG 16)

Ordering data
No. of 

pos.

Type Order No. Pcs./

Pkt.

Width

w [mm]

2 MKDS 1/ 2-3,81 1727010 250 7.61

3 MKDS 1/ 3-3,81 1727023 250 11.42

4 MKDS 1/ 4-3,81 1727036 250 15.23

5 MKDS 1/ 5-3,81 1727049 250 19.04

6 MKDS 1/ 6-3,81 1727052 100 22.85

7 MKDS 1/ 7-3,81 1727065 100 26.66

8 MKDS 1/ 8-3,81 1727078 100 30.47

9 MKDS 1/ 9-3,81 1727081 100 34.28

10 MKDS 1/10-3,81 1727094 100 38.09

11 MKDS 1/11-3,81 1727104 50 41.9

12 MKDS 1/12-3,81 1727117 50 45.71

13 MKDS 1/13-3,81 1931754 50 49.52

MKDS 1, Linear pinning

w

h

l

   

Printed circuit board terminal, Screw connection with tension sleeve, Pitch: 3.81 mm

Technical data
Connection capacity

Solid / stranded [mm²] 0.14 - 1.5 / 0.14 - 1.5

Flexible with ferrules without plastic sleeve [mm²] 0.25 - 0.5

Flexible with ferrules with plastic sleeve [mm²] 0.25 - 0.5

2 conductors with same cross section solid / stranded [mm²] 0.14 - 0.5 / 0.14 - 0.34

Conductor cross section AWG/kcmil 26 - 16

Stripping length [mm] 5

Tightening torque [Nm] 0.22 - 0.25 Nm

Electrical parameters

rated current / nominal cross section [A] / [mm²] 13.5 / 1.5

Surge voltage category/degree of pollution III/3 III / 2 II / 2

Rated insulation voltage [V] 160 200 400

Rated surge voltage [kV] 2.5 2.5 2.5

Approval data (UL/CUL)  

Use Group B C D E F -

Nominal voltage [V] 300 - 300 - - -

Nominal current [A] 10 - 10 - - -

AWG 30-16 - 30-16 - - -

General data

Type of insulation material / insulation material group PA / I

Inflammability class in acc. with UL 94 V0

Dimensions [mm]

Solder pin length 3.5

Length l 7.3

Height h 8.5

new

Ordering data
No. of 

pos.

Type Order No. Pcs./

Pkt.

Width

w [mm]

4 MKDS 1/ 4-3,5 PROFINET 2 1050488 250 14.5

MKDS 1 PROFINET, Linear pinning

w

h

l

   

Printed circuit board terminal, Screw connection with tension sleeve, Pitch: 3.5 mm

Technical data
Connection capacity

Solid / stranded [mm²] 0.14 - 1.5 / 0.14 - 1.5

Flexible with ferrules without plastic sleeve [mm²] 0.25 - 0.5

Flexible with ferrules with plastic sleeve [mm²] 0.25 - 0.5

2 conductors with same cross section solid / stranded [mm²] 0.14 - 0.5 / 0.14 - 0.34

Conductor cross section AWG/kcmil 26 - 16

Stripping length [mm] 5

Tightening torque [Nm] 0.22 - 0.25 Nm

Electrical parameters

rated current / nominal cross section [A] / [mm²] 13.5 / 1.5

Surge voltage category/degree of pollution III/3 III / 2 II / 2

Rated insulation voltage [V] 160 200 400

Rated surge voltage [kV] 2.5 2.5 2.5

Approval data (UL/CUL)  

Use Group B C D E F -

Nominal voltage [V] 300 - 300 - - -

Nominal current [A] 10 - 10 - - -

AWG 30-16 - 30-16 - - -

General data

Type of insulation material / insulation material group PA / I

Inflammability class in acc. with UL 94 V0

Dimensions [mm]

Solder pin length 3.5

Length l 7.3

Height h 8.5
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PCB terminal blocks

Conductor cross section up to 1.5 mm2 (AWG 16)

Conductor cross section up to 1.5 mm² (AWG 16)

Conductor cross section up to 1.5 mm² (AWG 16)

Ordering data
No. of 

pos.

Type Order No. Pcs./

Pkt.

Width

w [mm]

2 SMKDS 1/ 2-3,5 1751099 250 7.5

3 SMKDS 1/ 3-3,5 1751109 250 11

4 SMKDS 1/ 4-3,5 1751112 250 14.5

5 SMKDS 1/ 5-3,5 1751125 100 18

6 SMKDS 1/ 6-3,5 1751138 100 21.5

7 SMKDS 1/ 7-3,5 1751141 100 25

8 SMKDS 1/ 8-3,5 1751154 100 28.5

9 SMKDS 1/ 9-3,5 1751167 100 32

10 SMKDS 1/10-3,5 1751170 100 35.5

11 SMKDS 1/11-3,5 1751183 50 39

12 SMKDS 1/12-3,5 1751196 50 42.5

13 SMKDS 1/13-3,5 1751206 50 46

14 SMKDS 1/14-3,5 1751219 50 49.5

15 SMKDS 1/15-3,5 1751222 50 53

16 SMKDS 1/16-3,5 1751235 50 56.5

SMKDS 1, Linear pinning

w

h

l

    

Printed circuit board terminal, Screw connection with tension sleeve, Pitch: 3.5 mm

Technical data
Connection capacity

Solid / stranded [mm²] 0.14 - 1.5 / 0.14 - 1

Flexible with ferrules without plastic sleeve [mm²] 0.25 - 0.5

Flexible with ferrules with plastic sleeve [mm²] 0.25 - 0.5

2 conductors with same cross section solid / stranded [mm²] 0.14 - 0.5 / 0.14 - 0.2

Conductor cross section AWG/kcmil 26 - 16

Stripping length [mm] 5

Tightening torque [Nm] 0.22 - 0.25 Nm

Electrical parameters

rated current / nominal cross section [A] / [mm²] 10 / 1

Surge voltage category/degree of pollution III/3 III / 2 II / 2

Rated insulation voltage [V] 160 200 400

Rated surge voltage [kV] 2.5 2.5 2.5

Approval data (UL/CUL)  

Use Group B C D E F -

Nominal voltage [V] 300 - 300 - - -

Nominal current [A] 10 - 10 - - -

AWG 30-16 - 30-16 - - -

General data

Type of insulation material / insulation material group PA / I

Inflammability class in acc. with UL 94 V0

Dimensions [mm]

Solder pin length 3.5

Length l 10

Height h 9.5

Ordering data
No. of 

pos.

Type Order No. Pcs./

Pkt.

Width

w [mm]

2 SMKDS 1/ 2-3,81 1728284 250 7.61

3 SMKDS 1/ 3-3,81 1728297 250 11.42

4 SMKDS 1/ 4-3,81 1728307 250 15.23

5 SMKDS 1/ 5-3,81 1728310 100 19.04

6 SMKDS 1/ 6-3,81 1728323 100 22.85

7 SMKDS 1/ 7-3,81 1728336 100 26.66

8 SMKDS 1/ 8-3,81 1728349 100 30.47

9 SMKDS 1/ 9-3,81 1728352 100 34.28

10 SMKDS 1/10-3,81 1728365 100 38.09

11 SMKDS 1/11-3,81 1728378 50 41.9

12 SMKDS 1/12-3,81 1728381 50 45.71

SMKDS 1, Linear pinning

w

h

l

    

Printed circuit board terminal, Screw connection with tension sleeve, Pitch: 3.81 mm

Technical data
Connection capacity

Solid / stranded [mm²] 0.14 - 1.5 / 0.14 - 1

Flexible with ferrules without plastic sleeve [mm²] 0.25 - 0.5

Flexible with ferrules with plastic sleeve [mm²] 0.25 - 0.5

2 conductors with same cross section solid / stranded [mm²] 0.14 - 0.5 / 0.14 - 0.2

Conductor cross section AWG/kcmil 26 - 16

Stripping length [mm] 5

Tightening torque [Nm] 0.22 - 0.25 Nm

Electrical parameters

rated current / nominal cross section [A] / [mm²] 10 / 1

Surge voltage category/degree of pollution III/3 III / 2 II / 2

Rated insulation voltage [V] 160 200 400

Rated surge voltage [kV] 2.5 2.5 2.5

Approval data (UL/CUL)  

Use Group B C D E F -

Nominal voltage [V] 300 - 300 - - -

Nominal current [A] 10 - 10 - - -

AWG 30-16 - 30-16 - - -

General data

Type of insulation material / insulation material group PA / I

Inflammability class in acc. with UL 94 V0

Dimensions [mm]

Solder pin length 3.5

Length l 10

Height h 9.5
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PCB terminal blocks

Conductor cross section up to 1.5 mm2 (AWG 16)

Conductor cross section up to 1.5 mm² (AWG 16)

Conductor cross section up to 1.5 mm² (AWG 16)

Ordering data
No. of 

pos.

Type Order No. Pcs./

Pkt.

Width

w [mm]

2 MKKDS 1/ 2-3,5 1751390 50 9.25

3 MKKDS 1/ 3-3,5 1751400 50 12.75

4 MKKDS 1/ 4-3,5 1751413 50 16.25

5 MKKDS 1/ 5-3,5 1751426 50 19.75

6 MKKDS 1/ 6-3,5 1751439 50 23.25

7 MKKDS 1/ 7-3,5 1751442 50 26.75

8 MKKDS 1/ 8-3,5 1751455 50 42.5

9 MKKDS 1/ 9-3,5 1751468 50 33.75

10 MKKDS 1/10-3,5 1751471 50 37.25

11 MKKDS 1/11-3,5 1751484 50 40.75

12 MKKDS 1/12-3,5 1751497 50 44.25

13 MKKDS 1/13-3,5 1751507 50 47.75

14 MKKDS 1/14-3,5 1751510 50 51.25

15 MKKDS 1/15-3,5 1751523 50 54.75

16 MKKDS 1/16-3,5 1751536 50 58.25

MKKDS 1, Linear pinning

w

h

l

    

Printed circuit board terminal, Screw connection with tension sleeve, Pitch: 3.5 mm

Technical data
Connection capacity

Solid / stranded [mm²] 0.14 - 1.5 / 0.14 - 1

Flexible with ferrules without plastic sleeve [mm²] 0.25 - 0.5

Flexible with ferrules with plastic sleeve [mm²] 0.25 - 0.5

2 conductors with same cross section solid / stranded [mm²] 0.14 - 0.5 / 0.14 - 0.2

Conductor cross section AWG/kcmil 26 - 16

Stripping length [mm] 5

Tightening torque [Nm] 0.22 - 0.25 Nm

Electrical parameters

rated current / nominal cross section [A] / [mm²] 8 / 1

Surge voltage category/degree of pollution III/3 III / 2 II / 2

Rated insulation voltage [V] 160 200 400

Rated surge voltage [kV] 2.5 2.5 2.5

Approval data (UL/CUL)  

Use Group B C D E F -

Nominal voltage [V] 300 - 300 - - -

Nominal current [A] 10 - 10 - - -

AWG 30-16 - 30-16 - - -

General data

Type of insulation material / insulation material group PA / I

Inflammability class in acc. with UL 94 V0

Dimensions [mm]

Solder pin length 3.5

Length l 16.3

Height h 16.2

Ordering data
No. of 

pos.

Type Order No. Pcs./

Pkt.

Width

w [mm]

2 MKKDS 1/ 2-3,81 1708026 50 9.52

3 MKKDS 1/ 3-3,81 1708039 50 13.33

4 MKKDS 1/ 4-3,81 1708042 50 17.14

5 MKKDS 1/ 5-3,81 1708055 50 20.95

6 MKKDS 1/ 6-3,81 1708068 50 24.76

7 MKKDS 1/ 7-3,81 1708071 50 28.57

8 MKKDS 1/ 8-3,81 1708084 50 32.38

9 MKKDS 1/ 9-3,81 1708107 50 36.19

10 MKKDS 1/10-3,81 1708110 50 40

11 MKKDS 1/11-3,81 1708123 50 43.81

12 MKKDS 1/12-3,81 1708136 50 47.62

MKKDS 1, Linear pinning

w

h

l

    

Printed circuit board terminal, Screw connection with tension sleeve, Pitch: 3.81 mm

Technical data
Connection capacity

Solid / stranded [mm²] 0.14 - 1.5 / 0.14 - 1

Flexible with ferrules without plastic sleeve [mm²] 0.25 - 0.5

Flexible with ferrules with plastic sleeve [mm²] 0.25 - 0.5

2 conductors with same cross section solid / stranded [mm²] 0.14 - 0.5 / 0.14 - 0.2

Conductor cross section AWG/kcmil 26 - 16

Stripping length [mm] 5

Tightening torque [Nm] 0.22 - 0.25 Nm

Electrical parameters

rated current / nominal cross section [A] / [mm²] 8 / 1

Surge voltage category/degree of pollution III/3 III / 2 II / 2

Rated insulation voltage [V] 160 200 400

Rated surge voltage [kV] 2.5 2.5 2.5

Approval data (UL/CUL)  

Use Group B C D E F -

Nominal voltage [V] 300 - 300 - - -

Nominal current [A] 10 - 10 - - -

AWG 30-16 - 30-16 - - -

General data

Type of insulation material / insulation material group PA / I

Inflammability class in acc. with UL 94 V0

Dimensions [mm]

Solder pin length 3.5

Length l 16.3

Height h 17
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PCB terminal blocks

Conductor cross section up to 1.5 mm2 (AWG 16)

Conductor cross section up to 1.5 mm² (AWG 16)

Conductor cross section up to 1.5 mm² (AWG 16)

Ordering data
No. of 

pos.

Type Order No. Pcs./

Pkt.

Width

w [mm]

2 MK3DS 1/ 2-3,81 1727735 50 9.52

3 MK3DS 1/ 3-3,81 1727748 50 13.33

4 MK3DS 1/ 4-3,81 1727751 50 17.14

5 MK3DS 1/ 5-3,81 1727764 50 20.95

6 MK3DS 1/ 6-3,81 1727777 50 24.76

7 MK3DS 1/ 7-3,81 1727780 50 28.57

8 MK3DS 1/ 8-3,81 1727793 50 32.38

9 MK3DS 1/ 9-3,81 1727803 50 36.19

10 MK3DS 1/10-3,81 1727816 50 40

11 MK3DS 1/11-3,81 1727829 50 43.81

12 MK3DS 1/12-3,81 1727832 50 47.62

MK3DS 1, Linear pinning

w

h

l

    

Printed circuit board terminal, Screw connection with tension sleeve, Pitch: 3.81 mm

Technical data
Connection capacity

Solid / stranded [mm²] 0.14 - 1.5 / 0.14 - 1

Flexible with ferrules without plastic sleeve [mm²] 0.25 - 0.5

Flexible with ferrules with plastic sleeve [mm²] 0.25 - 0.5

2 conductors with same cross section solid / stranded [mm²] 0.14 - 0.5 / 0.14 - 0.2

Conductor cross section AWG/kcmil 26 - 16

Stripping length [mm] 5

Tightening torque [Nm] 0.22 - 0.25 Nm

Electrical parameters

rated current / nominal cross section [A] / [mm²] 8 / 1

Surge voltage category/degree of pollution III/3 III / 2 II / 2

Rated insulation voltage [V] 160 160 320

Rated surge voltage [kV] 2.5 2.5 2.5

Approval data (UL/CUL)  

Use Group B C D E F -

Nominal voltage [V] 300 - 300 - - -

Nominal current [A] 10 - 10 - - -

AWG 30-16 - 30-16 - - -

General data

Type of insulation material / insulation material group PA / I

Inflammability class in acc. with UL 94 V0

Dimensions [mm]

Solder pin length 3.5

Length l 25

Height h 23.9

Ordering data
No. of 

pos.

Type Order No. Pcs./

Pkt.

Width

w [mm]

2 SMKDS 1,5/ 2-3,5 1931770 50 7

3 SMKDS 1,5/ 3-3,5 1931783 50 10.5

SMKDS 1,5, Linear pinning

w

h

l

   

Printed circuit board terminal, Screw connection with tension sleeve, Pitch: 3.5 mm

Technical data
Connection capacity

Solid / stranded [mm²] 0.08 - 1.5 / 0.08 - 1.5

Flexible with ferrules without plastic sleeve [mm²] 0.25 - 1.5

Flexible with ferrules with plastic sleeve [mm²] 0.25 - 1.5

2 conductors with same cross section solid / stranded [mm²] 0.08 - 0.5 / 0.08 - 0.75

2 conductors with same cross section, stranded, with 

ferrule without plastic sleeve

[mm²] 0.25 - 0.34

Conductor cross section AWG/kcmil 28 - 16

Stripping length [mm] 7

Tightening torque [Nm] 0.22 - 0.25 Nm

Electrical parameters

rated current / nominal cross section [A] / [mm²] 12 / 1.5

Surge voltage category/degree of pollution III/3 III / 2 II / 2

Rated insulation voltage [V] 160 160 320

Rated surge voltage [kV] 2.5 2.5 2.5

Approval data (UL/CUL)  

Use Group B C D E F -

Nominal voltage [V] 250 - 300 - - -

Nominal current [A] 10 - 10 - - -

AWG 30-14 - 30-14 - - -

General data

Type of insulation material / insulation material group PA / I

Inflammability class in acc. with UL 94 V0

Dimensions [mm]

Solder pin length 3.5

Length l 13.7

Height h 12
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PCB terminal blocks

Conductor cross section up to 1.5 mm2 (AWG 16)

Conductor cross section up to 1.5 mm² (AWG 16)

Conductor cross section up to 1.5 mm² (AWG 16)

Ordering data
No. of 

pos.

Type Order No. Pcs./

Pkt.

Width

w [mm]

2 MKDSFW 1,5/ 2-3,5 1868128 50 8.3

3 MKDSFW 1,5/ 3-3,5 1868131 50 11.8

4 MKDSFW 1,5/ 4-3,5 1868144 50 15.3

5 MKDSFW 1,5/ 5-3,5 1868157 50 18.8

6 MKDSFW 1,5/ 6-3,5 1868160 50 22.3

7 MKDSFW 1,5/ 7-3,5 1868173 50 25.8

8 MKDSFW 1,5/ 8-3,5 1868186 50 29.3

9 MKDSFW 1,5/ 9-3,5 1868199 50 32.8

10 MKDSFW 1,5/10-3,5 1868209 50 36.3

11 MKDSFW 1,5/11-3,5 1868212 50 39.8

12 MKDSFW 1,5/12-3,5 1868225 50 43.3

MKDSFW 1,5, Linear pinning

w

h

l

 

Printed circuit board terminal, Screw connection with tension sleeve, Pitch: 3.5 mm

Technical data
Connection capacity

Solid / stranded [mm²] 0.14 - 1.5 / 0.14 - 1.5

Flexible with ferrules without plastic sleeve [mm²] 0.25 - 1.5

Flexible with ferrules with plastic sleeve [mm²] 0.25 - 1.5

2 conductors with same cross section solid / stranded [mm²] 0.14 - 0.75 / 0.14 - 0.75

2 conductors with same cross section, stranded, with 

ferrule without plastic sleeve

[mm²] 0.25 - 0.5

Conductor cross section AWG/kcmil 26 - 16

Stripping length [mm] 6

Tightening torque [Nm] 0.22 - 0.25 Nm

Electrical parameters

rated current / nominal cross section [A] / [mm²] 12 / 1.5

Surge voltage category/degree of pollution III/3 III / 2 II / 2

Rated insulation voltage [V] 160 160 320

Rated surge voltage [kV] 2.5 2.5 2.5

Approval data (UL/CUL)  

Use Group B C D E F -

Nominal voltage [V] 300 - 300 - - -

Nominal current [A] 10 - 10 - - -

AWG 30-14 - 30-14 - - -

General data

Type of insulation material / insulation material group PA / I

Inflammability class in acc. with UL 94 V0

Dimensions [mm]

Solder pin length 3.5

Length l 11.3

Height h 10.4

Ordering data
No. of 

pos.

Type Order No. Pcs./

Pkt.

Width

w [mm]

2 MKDSN 1,5/ 2 HT BK 1985849 50 10

3 MKDSN 1,5/ 3 HT BK 1985852 50 15

4 MKDSN 1,5/ 4 HT BK 1731455 50 20

5 MKDSN 1,5/ 5 HT BK 1704973 50 25

8 MKDSN 1,5/ 8 HT BK 1753611 50 40

MKDSN 1,5/..-HT, Linear pinning

w

h

l

    

Printed circuit board terminal, Screw connection with tension sleeve, Pitch: 5 mm

Technical data
Connection capacity

Solid / stranded [mm²] 0.14 - 1.5 / 0.14 - 1.5

Flexible with ferrules without plastic sleeve [mm²] 0.25 - 1

Flexible with ferrules with plastic sleeve [mm²] 0.25 - 1.5

2 conductors with same cross section solid / stranded [mm²] 0.14 - 0.75 / 0.14 - 0.75

2 conductors with same cross section, stranded, with 

ferrule without plastic sleeve

[mm²] 0.25 - 0.5

Conductor cross section AWG/kcmil 26 - 16

Stripping length [mm] 6

Tightening torque [Nm] 0.5 - 0.6 Nm

Electrical parameters

rated current / nominal cross section [A] / [mm²] 13.5 / 1.5

Surge voltage category/degree of pollution III/3 III / 2 II / 2

Rated insulation voltage [V] 200 320 320

Rated surge voltage [kV] 4 4 4

Approval data (UL/CUL)  

Use Group B C D E F -

Nominal voltage [V] 300 - 300 - - -

Nominal current [A] 10 - 10 - - -

AWG 30-14 - 30-14 - - -

General data

Type of insulation material / insulation material group PA / IIIa

Inflammability class in acc. with UL 94 V0

Dimensions [mm]

Solder pin length 3.5

Length l 8.1

Height h 10
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PCB terminal blocks

Conductor cross section up to 1.5 mm2 (AWG 16)

Conductor cross section up to 1.5 mm² (AWG 16)

Conductor cross section up to 1.5 mm² (AWG 16)

Ordering data
No. of 

pos.

Type Order No. Pcs./

Pkt.

Width

w [mm]

2 MKDSN 1,5/ 2-5,08 HT BK 1985865 50 10.16

3 MKDSN 1,5/ 3-5,08 HT BK 1985878 50 15.24

MKDSN 1,5/..-HT, Linear pinning

w

h

l

    

Printed circuit board terminal, Screw connection with tension sleeve, Pitch: 5.08 mm

Technical data
Connection capacity

Solid / stranded [mm²] 0.14 - 1.5 / 0.14 - 1.5

Flexible with ferrules without plastic sleeve [mm²] 0.25 - 1

Flexible with ferrules with plastic sleeve [mm²] 0.25 - 1.5

2 conductors with same cross section solid / stranded [mm²] 0.14 - 0.75 / 0.14 - 0.75

2 conductors with same cross section, stranded, with 

ferrule without plastic sleeve

[mm²] 0.25 - 0.5

Conductor cross section AWG/kcmil 26 - 16

Stripping length [mm] 6

Tightening torque [Nm] 0.5 - 0.6 Nm

Electrical parameters

rated current / nominal cross section [A] / [mm²] 13.5 / 1.5

Surge voltage category/degree of pollution III/3 III / 2 II / 2

Rated insulation voltage [V] 200 320 320

Rated surge voltage [kV] 4 4 4

Approval data (UL/CUL)  

Use Group B C D E F -

Nominal voltage [V] 300 - 300 - - -

Nominal current [A] 10 - 10 - - -

AWG 30-14 - 30-14 - - -

General data

Type of insulation material / insulation material group PA / IIIa

Inflammability class in acc. with UL 94 V0

Dimensions [mm]

Solder pin length 3.5

Length l 8.1

Height h 10

Ordering data
No. of 

pos.

Type Order No. Pcs./

Pkt.

Width

w [mm]

2 MKDS 1,5/ 2 HT BK 1985881 50 10

3 MKDS 1,5/ 3 HT BK 1985894 50 15

MKDS 1,5/..-HT, Linear pinning

w

h

l

    

Printed circuit board terminal, Screw connection with tension sleeve, Pitch: 5 mm

Technical data
Connection capacity

Solid / stranded [mm²] 0.14 - 2.5 / 0.14 - 1.5

Flexible with ferrules without plastic sleeve [mm²] 0.25 - 1.5

Flexible with ferrules with plastic sleeve [mm²] 0.25 - 1.5

2 conductors with same cross section solid / stranded [mm²] 0.14 - 1 / 0.14 - 0.75

2 conductors with same cross section, stranded, with 

ferrule without plastic sleeve

[mm²] 0.25 - 0.5

Conductor cross section AWG/kcmil 26 - 14

Stripping length [mm] 7

Tightening torque [Nm] 0.5 - 0.6 Nm

Electrical parameters

rated current / nominal cross section [A] / [mm²] 17.5 / 1.5

Surge voltage category/degree of pollution III/3 III / 2 II / 2

Rated insulation voltage [V] 200 320 320

Rated surge voltage [kV] 4 4 4

Approval data (UL/CUL)  

Use Group B C D E F -

Nominal voltage [V] 300 - 300 - - -

Nominal current [A] 15 - 10 - - -

AWG 30-14 - 30-14 - - -

General data

Type of insulation material / insulation material group PA / IIIa

Inflammability class in acc. with UL 94 V0

Dimensions [mm]

Solder pin length 3.5

Length l 9.8

Height h 13.8
For further information and full technical data, visit phoenixcontact.net/products 23PHOENIX CONTACT

http://www.phoenixcontact.net/product/1985865
http://www.phoenixcontact.net/product/1985878
http://www.phoenixcontact.net/product/1985881
http://www.phoenixcontact.net/product/1985894
http://www.phoenixcontact.net/products


PCB terminal blocks

Conductor cross section up to 1.5 mm2 (AWG 16)

Conductor cross section up to 1.5 mm² (AWG 16)

Conductor cross section up to 1.5 mm² (AWG 16)

Ordering data
No. of 

pos.

Type Order No. Pcs./

Pkt.

Width

w [mm]

2 MKDS 1,5/ 2-5,08 HT BK 1985904 50 10.16

3 MKDS 1,5/ 3-5,08 HT BK 1985917 50 15.24

MKDS 1,5/..-HT, Linear pinning

w

h

l

    

Printed circuit board terminal, Screw connection with tension sleeve, Pitch: 5.08 mm

Technical data
Connection capacity

Solid / stranded [mm²] 0.14 - 2.5 / 0.14 - 1.5

Flexible with ferrules without plastic sleeve [mm²] 0.25 - 1.5

Flexible with ferrules with plastic sleeve [mm²] 0.25 - 1.5

2 conductors with same cross section solid / stranded [mm²] 0.14 - 1 / 0.14 - 0.75

2 conductors with same cross section, stranded, with 

ferrule without plastic sleeve

[mm²] 0.25 - 0.5

Conductor cross section AWG/kcmil 26 - 14

Stripping length [mm] 7

Tightening torque [Nm] 0.5 - 0.6 Nm

Electrical parameters

rated current / nominal cross section [A] / [mm²] 17.5 / 1.5

Surge voltage category/degree of pollution III/3 III / 2 II / 2

Rated insulation voltage [V] 200 320 320

Rated surge voltage [kV] 4 4 4

Approval data (UL/CUL)  

Use Group B C D E F -

Nominal voltage [V] 300 - 300 - - -

Nominal current [A] 15 - 10 - - -

AWG 30-14 - 30-14 - - -

General data

Type of insulation material / insulation material group PA / IIIa

Inflammability class in acc. with UL 94 V0

Dimensions [mm]

Solder pin length 3.5

Length l 9.8

Height h 13.8

Ordering data
No. of 

pos.

Type Order No. Pcs./

Pkt.

Width

w [mm]

2 MKDSN 1,5/ 2 1729018 250 10

3 MKDSN 1,5/ 3 1729021 250 15

4 MKDSN 1,5/ 4 1729034 250 20

5 MKDSN 1,5/ 5 1729047 250 25

6 MKDSN 1,5/ 6 1729050 100 30

7 MKDSN 1,5/ 7 1729063 100 35

8 MKDSN 1,5/ 8 1729076 100 40

9 MKDSN 1,5/ 9 1729089 100 45

10 MKDSN 1,5/10 1729092 100 50

11 MKDSN 1,5/11 1729102 50 55

12 MKDSN 1,5/12 1729115 50 60

16 MKDSN 1,5/16 1729267 50 80

17 MKDSN 1,5/17 1701013 50 85

MKDSN 1,5, Linear pinning

w

h

l

    

Printed circuit board terminal, Screw connection with tension sleeve, Pitch: 5 mm

Technical data
Connection capacity

Solid / stranded [mm²] 0.14 - 1.5 / 0.14 - 1.5

Flexible with ferrules without plastic sleeve [mm²] 0.25 - 1

Flexible with ferrules with plastic sleeve [mm²] 0.25 - 1.5

2 conductors with same cross section solid / stranded [mm²] 0.14 - 0.75 / 0.14 - 0.75

2 conductors with same cross section, stranded, with 

ferrule without plastic sleeve

[mm²] 0.25 - 0.5

Conductor cross section AWG/kcmil 26 - 16

Stripping length [mm] 6

Tightening torque [Nm] 0.5 - 0.6 Nm

Electrical parameters

rated current / nominal cross section [A] / [mm²] 13.5 / 1.5

Surge voltage category/degree of pollution III/3 III / 2 II / 2

Rated insulation voltage [V] 250 400 630

Rated surge voltage [kV] 4 4 4

Approval data (UL/CUL)  

Use Group B C D E F -

Nominal voltage [V] 300 - 300 - - -

Nominal current [A] 10 - 10 - - -

AWG 30-14 - 30-14 - - -

General data

Type of insulation material / insulation material group PA / I

Inflammability class in acc. with UL 94 V0

Dimensions [mm]

Solder pin length 3.5

Length l 8.1

Height h 10
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PCB terminal blocks

Conductor cross section up to 1.5 mm2 (AWG 16)

Conductor cross section up to 1.5 mm² (AWG 16)

Conductor cross section up to 1.5 mm² (AWG 16)

Ordering data
No. of 

pos.

Type Order No. Pcs./

Pkt.

Width

w [mm]

2 MKDSN 1,5/ 2-5,08 1729128 250 10.16

3 MKDSN 1,5/ 3-5,08 1729131 250 15.24

4 MKDSN 1,5/ 4-5,08 1729144 250 20.32

5 MKDSN 1,5/ 5-5,08 1729157 250 25.4

6 MKDSN 1,5/ 6-5,08 1729160 100 30.48

7 MKDSN 1,5/ 7-5,08 1729173 100 35.56

8 MKDSN 1,5/ 8-5,08 1729186 100 40.64

9 MKDSN 1,5/ 9-5,08 1729199 100 45.72

10 MKDSN 1,5/10-5,08 1729209 100 50.8

11 MKDSN 1,5/11-5,08 1729212 50 55.88

12 MKDSN 1,5/12-5,08 1729225 50 60.96

13 MKDSN 1,5/13-5,08 1871843 50 66.04

14 MKDSN 1,5/14-5,08 1729403 50 71.12

15 MKDSN 1,5/15-5,08 1706753 50 76.2

17 MKDSN 1,5/17-5,08 1706754 50 86.36

MKDSN 1,5, Linear pinning

w

h

l

    

Printed circuit board terminal, Screw connection with tension sleeve, Pitch: 5.08 mm

Technical data
Connection capacity

Solid / stranded [mm²] 0.14 - 1.5 / 0.14 - 1.5

Flexible with ferrules without plastic sleeve [mm²] 0.25 - 1

Flexible with ferrules with plastic sleeve [mm²] 0.25 - 1.5

2 conductors with same cross section solid / stranded [mm²] 0.14 - 0.75 / 0.14 - 0.75

2 conductors with same cross section, stranded, with 

ferrule without plastic sleeve

[mm²] 0.25 - 0.5

Conductor cross section AWG/kcmil 26 - 16

Stripping length [mm] 6

Tightening torque [Nm] 0.5 - 0.6 Nm

Electrical parameters

rated current / nominal cross section [A] / [mm²] 13.5 / 1.5

Surge voltage category/degree of pollution III/3 III / 2 II / 2

Rated insulation voltage [V] 250 400 630

Rated surge voltage [kV] 4 4 4

Approval data (UL/CUL)  

Use Group B C D E F -

Nominal voltage [V] 300 - 300 - - -

Nominal current [A] 10 - 10 - - -

AWG 30-14 - 30-14 - - -

General data

Type of insulation material / insulation material group PA / I

Inflammability class in acc. with UL 94 V0

Dimensions [mm]

Solder pin length 3.5

Length l 8.1

Height h 10

Ordering data
No. of 

pos.

Type Order No. Pcs./

Pkt.

Width

w [mm]

2 SMKDSN 1,5/ 2 1869062 250 11

3 SMKDSN 1,5/ 3 1869075 250 16

4 SMKDSN 1,5/ 4 1869088 250 21

5 SMKDSN 1,5/ 5 1869091 100 26

6 SMKDSN 1,5/ 6 1869101 100 31

7 SMKDSN 1,5/ 7 1869114 100 36

8 SMKDSN 1,5/ 8 1869127 100 41

9 SMKDSN 1,5/ 9 1869130 100 46

10 SMKDSN 1,5/10 1869143 100 51

11 SMKDSN 1,5/11 1869156 50 56

12 SMKDSN 1,5/12 1869169 50 61

13 SMKDSN 1,5/13 1869172 50 66

14 SMKDSN 1,5/14 1869185 50 71

15 SMKDSN 1,5/15 1869198 50 76

16 SMKDSN 1,5/16 1869208 50 81

SMKDSN 1,5, Linear pinning

w

h

l

    

Printed circuit board terminal, Screw connection with tension sleeve, Pitch: 5 mm

Technical data
Connection capacity

Solid / stranded [mm²] 0.14 - 1.5 / 0.14 - 1.5

Flexible with ferrules without plastic sleeve [mm²] 0.25 - 1.5

Flexible with ferrules with plastic sleeve [mm²] 0.25 - 1.5

2 conductors with same cross section solid / stranded [mm²] 0.14 - 0.75 / 0.14 - 0.75

2 conductors with same cross section, stranded, with 

ferrule without plastic sleeve

[mm²] 0.25 - 0.5

Conductor cross section AWG/kcmil 26 - 16

Stripping length [mm] 6

Tightening torque [Nm] 0.5 - 0.6 Nm

Electrical parameters

rated current / nominal cross section [A] / [mm²] 13.5 / 1.5

Surge voltage category/degree of pollution III/3 III / 2 II / 2

Rated insulation voltage [V] 250 400 630

Rated surge voltage [kV] 4 4 4

Approval data (UL/CUL)  

Use Group B C D E F -

Nominal voltage [V] 300 - 300 - - -

Nominal current [A] 10 - 10 - - -

AWG 30-14 - 30-14 - - -

General data

Type of insulation material / insulation material group PA / I

Inflammability class in acc. with UL 94 V0

Dimensions [mm]

Solder pin length 3.5

Length l 12

Height h 11
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PCB terminal blocks

Conductor cross section up to 1.5 mm2 (AWG 16)

Conductor cross section up to 1.5 mm² (AWG 16)

Conductor cross section up to 1.5 mm² (AWG 16)

Ordering data
No. of 

pos.

Type Order No. Pcs./

Pkt.

Width

w [mm]

2 SMKDSN 1,5/ 2-5,08 1869211 250 11.16

3 SMKDSN 1,5/ 3-5,08 1869224 250 16.24

4 SMKDSN 1,5/ 4-5,08 1869237 250 21.32

5 SMKDSN 1,5/ 5-5,08 1717554 50 26.4

6 SMKDSN 1,5/ 6-5,08 1869253 100 31.48

7 SMKDSN 1,5/ 7-5,08 1869266 100 36.56

8 SMKDSN 1,5/ 8-5,08 1869279 100 41.64

9 SMKDSN 1,5/ 9-5,08 1717583 50 46.72

10 SMKDSN 1,5/10-5,08 1717596 50 51.8

11 SMKDSN 1,5/11-5,08 1717606 50 56.88

12 SMKDSN 1,5/12-5,08 1717619 50 61.96

13 SMKDSN 1,5/13-5,08 1717622 50 67.04

14 SMKDSN 1,5/14-5,08 1717635 50 72.12

15 SMKDSN 1,5/15-5,08 1717648 50 77.2

16 SMKDSN 1,5/16-5,08 1717651 50 82.28

SMKDSN 1,5, Linear pinning

w

h

l

    

Printed circuit board terminal, Screw connection with tension sleeve, Pitch: 5.08 mm

Technical data
Connection capacity

Solid / stranded [mm²] 0.14 - 1.5 / 0.14 - 1.5

Flexible with ferrules without plastic sleeve [mm²] 0.25 - 1.5

Flexible with ferrules with plastic sleeve [mm²] 0.25 - 1.5

2 conductors with same cross section solid / stranded [mm²] 0.14 - 0.75 / 0.14 - 0.75

2 conductors with same cross section, stranded, with 

ferrule without plastic sleeve

[mm²] 0.25 - 0.5

Conductor cross section AWG/kcmil 26 - 16

Stripping length [mm] 6

Tightening torque [Nm] 0.5 - 0.6 Nm

Electrical parameters

rated current / nominal cross section [A] / [mm²] 13.5 / 1.5

Surge voltage category/degree of pollution III/3 III / 2 II / 2

Rated insulation voltage [V] 250 400 630

Rated surge voltage [kV] 4 4 4

Approval data (UL/CUL)  

Use Group B C D E F -

Nominal voltage [V] 300 - 300 - - -

Nominal current [A] 10 - 10 - - -

AWG 30-14 - 30-14 - - -

General data

Type of insulation material / insulation material group PA / I

Inflammability class in acc. with UL 94 V0

Dimensions [mm]

Solder pin length 3.5

Length l 12

Height h 11

Ordering data
No. of 

pos.

Type Order No. Pcs./

Pkt.

Width

w [mm]

2 MKKDSN 1,5/ 2 1726037 250 12.5

3 MKKDSN 1,5/ 3 1726053 250 17.5

MKKDSN 1,5, Linear pinning

w

h

l

  

Printed circuit board terminal, Screw connection with tension sleeve, Pitch: 5 mm

Technical data
Connection capacity

Solid / stranded [mm²] 0.14 - 1.5 / 0.14 - 1.5

Flexible with ferrules without plastic sleeve [mm²] 0.25 - 1

Flexible with ferrules with plastic sleeve [mm²] 0.25 - 1

2 conductors with same cross section solid / stranded [mm²] 0.14 - 0.75 / 0.14 - 0.75

2 conductors with same cross section, stranded, with 

ferrule without plastic sleeve

[mm²] 0.25 - 0.5

Conductor cross section AWG/kcmil 26 - 16

Stripping length [mm] 6

Tightening torque [Nm] 0.5 - 0.6 Nm

Electrical parameters

rated current / nominal cross section [A] / [mm²] 13.5 / 1.5

Surge voltage category/degree of pollution III/3 III / 2 II / 2

Rated insulation voltage [V] 250 400 630

Rated surge voltage [kV] 4 4 4

Approval data (UL/CUL)  

Use Group B C D E F -

Nominal voltage [V] 300 - 300 - - -

Nominal current [A] 10 - 10 - - -

AWG 30-14 - 30-14 - - -

General data

Type of insulation material / insulation material group PA / I

Inflammability class in acc. with UL 94 V0

Dimensions [mm]

Solder pin length 3.5

Length l 18.3

Height h 19.1
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PCB terminal blocks

Nominal cross section up to 95 mm2 (3/0)
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PCB connectors

Conductor cross section up to 0.5 mm2 (20 AWG) 136

Conductor cross section up to 1.5 mm2 (AWG 16) 163

Conductor cross section up to 2.5 mm2 (AWG 14) 252

Conductor cross section up to 4 mm2 (AWG 12) 400

Conductor cross section up to 6 mm2 (AWG 10) 405

Conductor cross sections up to 10 mm2 (AWG 8) 424

Conductor cross section up to 16 mm2 (AWG 6) 435

Conductor cross section up to 35 mm2 (AWG 2) 458

















































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































PCB connectors

Conductor cross section up to 35 mm2 (AWG 2)
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Board-to-board connectors

FP 0.8 series

Shielded SMD male connectors 466

Shielded SMD female connectors 467

SMD male connector strips 469

SMD female connector strips 470

FP 1.27 series

SMD female connector strips 472

SMD female connectors 473

IDC female connectors 475

FQ 1,27 series

SMD male strips 478

SMD base strips 478

FQ 2,54 series

SMD male strips 479

SMD base strips 480

































Board-to-board connectors

FQ 2,54 series
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High-current feed-through terminal blocks

Conductor cross section up to 4 mm2 (AWG 10)

Screw connection 484

Push-in spring connection 487

Nominal cross section up to 10 mm2 (AWG 8)

Screw connection 488

TWIN screw connection 490

Conductor cross section up to 16 mm2 (AWG 6)

Screw connection 491

Push-in spring connection 493

Push-lock spring connection 494

Conductor cross section up to 35 mm2 (AWG 2)

Screw connection 495

TWIN screw connection 497

Conductor cross section up to 50 mm2 (AWG 1/0)

Screw connection 498

T-LOX knee-lever connection 500

Conductor cross section up to 95 mm2 (AWG 3/0)

Screw connection 501

T-LOX knee-lever connection 502









































High-current panel feed-through terminal blocks

Conductor cross section up to 95 mm2 (AWG 3/0)
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